Attorney Docket No.	020492 RECORDATIO PAT	07-09-20 10214774		COMMERCE ademark Office	
Commissioner for Pate	nts: Please record the a	ttached original docum	ents or copy the	reof.	
Submission type:	XX New Resubmission (I Document II Correction of P Reel # Corrective Document	Non-Recordation) ) #: TO Error _ Frame #	,		
Conveyance type:	XX Assignm License Merger		Security Agree Change of nam Other	ie	
Conveying Party (ies)	(Last, First, Mide	dle Initial)	Execution D	ate_	
First party Name	HATTORI, Ki	yoyuki	June 10, 20	02	
Second party Name	: ISHII. You		June 10, 20	02	
Third party Name	e: HARADA, To	shiyuki	June 10, 20	)02	
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes No_X>	<u>ζ</u>		
Receiving Party (ies):					
First party Name Addr		MO SYSTEMS CO., I Tenri-shi, Nara 632-0			
Second party Name Addr					
Additional name(s) & a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX				
Domestic Representati	ve Name and Address				
Armstrong, Westerma	Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP 23850				
Suite 1000, 1725 K S Washington, D.C. 20 (202) 659-2930		PATENT TRADE	EMARK OFFICI	3	
WHED1 00000033 10122144 40.00		fice Use Only			

**PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0623** 

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address  ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000  Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: _1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.	<u>e.(s)</u>			
10/122,144				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if  a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed	1 (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340				
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen G. Adrian Name of Person Signing  July 2, 2002  Date  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen G. Adrian Signature  Signature  Registration No.				
Rev. 11/00 SGA/jaz				

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0624

Armstrong.	Westerman,	Hattori.	McLeland	&	Naughton

Docket No.	
------------	--

## U. S. ASSIGNMENT

	RATION of the sum of C nventor(s)(hereinafter ASSI	one Dollar(\$1.00),and of other good and va GNOR) by	aluable consideration paid to the
.,	Systems Co., Ltd.		
•	no, Tenri-shi, Nara 632 – 008	4 Japan	
(hereinafter As and transfers t	SSIGNEE), the receipt of w to ASSIGNEE the entire an	Thich is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned exclusive right, title and interest to the inversent furnace used therein	· ·
		of the United States was executed on eve	n date herowith unless otherwise
indicated belov		of the chief black was vaccine of the	in doce in the wint diffusion of the winter
		2 Serial No10/122,144	
and/or filing da and all Letter	ate hereon, when known) s Patent of the United Sta	and & Naughton is hereby authorized to insentes to be obtained therefor on said application of for the full term or terms for which the same	on or any continuation, divisional,
divisional, reis applications as The ASSIGN proceeding wh thereof or Lett	ssue or recxamination applist the ASSIGNEE may deem NOR agrees to execute all tich may be declared concesters Patent or reissue pater	I papers necessary in connection with the cations thereof and also to execute separate as necessary or expedient.  papers necessary in connection with any interning this application or any continuation, dust issued thereon and to cooperate with the Acceeding with such interference, litigation, or of	ssignments in connection with such erference, litigation, or other legal ivisional, reissue or reexamination SSIGNEE in every way possible in
		gned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his/her/their	
Ligory	uki Hattori (SIGNATURE) Ishii	Kiyoyuki HATTORI	June 10, 2002
<b>,</b>	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
You	Ishii.	You ISHII	June 10, 2002
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		(1 11 12 11/1/1/1/1/)	(1.2.11 12)
To shiya	ki Harada	Toshiyuki HARADA	June 10, 2002
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
NO LEGALIZ.	ATION REQUIRED		,

**RECORDED: 07/02/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0625